RESOLUTION NQ. 17-55

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF A SHARED
SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF WENONAH
FOR THE PROVISION OF FIRE OFFICIAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Woodbury has provided fire official services (fire code
enforcement and inspections) for the Borough of Wenonah pursuant to a Shared Services
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement expired on December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of Wenonah and Woodbury to continue the Shared Services
Agreement in the same manner and consistency as their prior relationship subject to the cost
modification contained herein; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the residents of the City of Woodbury to extend
the Agreement with the Borough of Wenonah for the provision of fire official services from
January 2, 2017, nunc pro tunc, through December 31, 2019, for the sum of § $2,650 for the
calendar year 2017, and a 2% increase in calendar years 2018 and 2019, respectively.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of
Woodbury, County of Gloucester, State of New lersey, as follows:

1. The Mayor and/or Administrator are hereby authorized to execute an amendment
to extend the Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Wenonah through December 31,
2019 consistent with the within Resolution.

ADOPTED, at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the City of Woodbury,

held on February 14, 2017.
ODBURY

David Trovato ’ /

President of Council

CITY OF

By:

ATTEST yggf @ﬁ///—'\é}f

Roy A. Daﬁé)&, City Clerk

Recorded vote:
Avyes {9}: Tierney, Swanson, Mcllvaine, Johnson, Fleming, Parker, Reddin, Carter, Trovato
Nays, Absent, Abstentions: none




